(a) a pro forma statement of financial position of TransForce as at September 30, 2014 that

gives effect to the acquisition of Contrans as if it had taken place as at such date;

(b) a pro forma income statement of TransForce that gives effect to the acquisition of

Contrans as if it had taken place at the beginning of the fiscal year ended December 31,

2013, for each of the following financial periods:

(i) the fiscal year ended December 31, 2013; and

(ii) the nine-month period ended September 30, 2014; and

(c) pro forma earnings per share based on the pro forma financial statements referred to in

paragraph (b) above.

http://www.sedar.com/

- 4 -

SCHEDULE A

See attached document

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE PERIODS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2014 AND DECEMBER 31, 2013

TransForce Inc. PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
 Aa at September 30, 2014 - UNAUDITED

   │ 2

(in thousands of Canadian dollars)

Note 4
TFI

2014-09-30
Contrans

2014-09-30

Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Consolidated

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents c) - 61,736 (15,671) 46,065

Trade and other receivables 557,362 76,399 -  633,761

Inventoried supplies 8,080 - -  8,080

Current tax receivable c) 1,145 - (1,145) -

Prepaid expenses 27,420 8,714 -  36,134

Derivative financial instruments 846 - -  846

Current assets 594,853 146,849 (16,816) 724,886

Property and equipment a) 957,312 206,496 23,460  1,187,268

Intangible assets  a) 1,222,409 72,636 284,324  1,579,369

Other assets 15,254 - -  15,254

Deferred tax assets 4,239 - -  4,239

Derivative financial instruments 162 - -  162

Non-current assets 2,199,376 279,132 307,784  2,786,292

Total assets 2,794,229 425,981 290,968  3,511,178

Liabilities

Bank indebtedness c) 15,671 - (15,671) -

Trade and other payables 417,991 43,206 -  461,197

Current tax payable c) - 5,879 (1,145) 4,734

Provisions - 2,657 -  2,657

Derivative financial instruments 1,539 - -  1,539

Long-term debt 108,190 17,532 -  125,722

Current liabilities 543,391 69,274 (16,816) 595,849

Long-term debt a) d) 1,033,897 100,647 514,896  1,655,143

 b) 5,703

Employee benefits 12,230 - -  12,230

Provisions 31,722 - -  31,722

Other liabilities - 1,041 -  1,041

Derivative financial instruments 1,920 - -  1,920

Deferred tax liabilities a) 226,741 15,259 32,648  274,648

Non-current liabilities 1,306,510 116,947 553,247  1,976,704

Total liabilities 1,849,901 186,221 536,431  2,572,553

Equity

Share capital a) 722,670 177,241 (177,241) 722,670

Contributed surplus  a) 13,550 1,155 (1,155) 13,550

Equity component of convertible debentures 2,155 - -  2,155

Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) 25,903 - -  25,903

Retained earnings a) 180,050 61,364 (61,364) 174,347

 b) (5,703)

Equity attributable to owners of the Company 944,328 239,760 (245,463) 938,625

Total liabilities and equity 2,794,229 425,981 290,968  3,511,178

The notes on pages 5 to 7 are an integral part of these pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

TransForce Inc. PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
 For the nine-month period ended September 30, 2014 - UNAUDITED

   │ 3

(In thousands of Canadian dollars,
except per share amounts)

 Note 4

TFI
2014-09-30

9 months

Contrans
2014-09-30

9 months

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

2014-09-30
9 months

Revenue 2,315,654 385,086 - 2,700,740

Fuel surcharge 325,013 70,249 - 395,262

 2,640,667 455,335 - 3,096,002

Materials and services expenses 1,568,967 286,366 - 1,855,333

Personnel expenses 626,062 93,524 - 719,586

Other operating expenses b) 165,088 18,243 (870) 182,461

 2,360,117 398,133 (870) 2,757,380

Income before the following: 280,550 57,202 870  338,622

Depreciation of property and equipment 77,039 18,944 -  95,983

Amortization of intangible assets a) 28,403 2,959 6,390  37,752

Impairment of intangible assets 27,839 - -  27,839

Gain on sale of property and equipment (19,310) (1,048) -  (20,358)

Gain on sale of business (1,126) - -  (1,126)

Income from operating activities 167,705 36,347 (5,520) 198,532

Finance income (6,761) (342) -  (7,103)

Finance costs d) 54,725 4,680 13,133  71,103

 b) (1,435)

Net finance costs 47,964 4,338 11,698  64,000

Income before income taxes 119,741 32,009 (17,218) 134,532

Income tax expense e) 34,990 8,230 (4,477) 38,743

Net income from continuing operations 84,751 23,779 (12,741) 95,789

Gain on sale of discontinued operations – net of tax - 26,327 -  26,327

Discontinued operations  - 834 -  834

Net income 84,751 50,940 (12,741) 122,950

Pro forma earnings per share

Pro forma basic earnings per share  1.25

Pro forma diluted earnings per share  1.23

The notes on pages 5 to 7 are an integral part of these pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

TransForce Inc. PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
 For the year ended December 31, 2013 - UNAUDITED

   │ 4

(In thousands of Canadian dollars,
except per share amounts)

 Note 4

TFI
2013-12-31
12 months

Contrans
2013-12-31
12 months

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

2013-12-31
12 months

Revenue 2,783,323 459,924 -  3,243,247

Fuel surcharge 326,323 82,166 -  408,489

 3,109,646 542,090 -  3,651,736

Materials and services expenses 1,766,455 339,826 -  2,106,281

Personnel expenses 817,841 111,343 -  929,184

Other operating expenses 196,316 20,019 -  216,335

 2,780,612 471,188 -  3,251,800

Income before the following: 329,034 70,902 -  399,936

Depreciation of property and equipment 98,043 23,830 -  121,873

Amortization of intangible assets a) 37,853 3,631 8,520  50,004

Impairment of intangible assets 63,113 - -  63,113

Gain on sale of property and equipment (16,215) (845) -  (17,060)

Gain on sale of business - - -  -

Income from operating activities 146,240 44,286 (8,520) 182,006

Finance income (1,783) (375) -  (2,158)

Finance costs d) 76,144  7,516 17,510  101,170

Net finance costs 74,361 7,141 17,510  99,012

Income before income taxes 71,879 37,145 (26,030) 82,994

Income tax expense e) 9,522 10,326 (6,768) 13,080

Net income from continuing operations 62,357 26,819 (19,262) 69,914

Gain on sale of discontinued operations – net of tax - - -  -
Discontinued operations  - 2,612 -  2,612

Net income 62,357 29,431 (19,262) 72,526

Pro forma earnings per share

Pro forma basic earnings per share  0.78

Pro forma diluted earnings per share  0.77

The notes on pages 5 to 7 are an integral part of these pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

TransForce Inc. NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Tabular amounts in thousands of Canadian dollars, unless otherwise noted.)

   │ 5

1. Basis of preparation

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements (“Pro Forma Financial Statements “) have been prepared by

management in connection with the filing of TransForce Inc.’s (“TransForce”) (the “Company”) Business Acquisition Report